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Pine-Strawberry Water Improvement District

Treasurer’s Report for The

October 22, 2020 Board Meeting

The following reports are provided with financial information September 30, 2020

e Balance Sheet (1 Page)

e Profit & Loss Statement (1 Page)

e Cash Position Report (1 Page)

e Credit Card Activity Report (1 Page)
¢ Budget vs Actual Report (1 Page)

o PSWID Usage Report (1 Page)

o PSWID Base Rate Report (1 Page)

e PSWID Capital Projects Report (1 Page)
e WIFA Commitment Report (2 Pages)

o WIFA Funding Report (2 Pages)

e WIFA Capital Projects Report (2 Pages)

e General Ledger Detail Report (5 Pages)

Pine-Strawberry Water Improvement District
6306 W, Hardscrabble Mesa Rd, Pine, AZ 85544 PHONE (928) 476-4222 FAX (928) 472-4224
MAILING: PO Box 134, Pine, AZ 85544
WWW.PSWID.ORG



PINE-STRAWBERRY WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET - ACCRUAL BASIS

FOR THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 2019 AND 2020

ASSETS 9/30/2019 9/30/2020
Current Assets
Cash in Bank - BBVA Compass Revenue Fund (Operations) $1,032,711.50 $1,304,202.63
Cash in Bank - Chase Bank Gila County Warrant Account | 47,761.25 28,760.78
Cash in Bank - BBVA Compass Restricted Customer Deposit: 229,835,79 252,946.80
Cash in Bank - BBVA Compass Restricted Public Funds Checking 0.00 100,005.55
Cash in Bank - BBVA Compass Impact Fee A t 80,056.98 122,056.98
Cash in Bank - BBVA Compass Maint Reserve Fund 250,000.00 250,000.00
Cash in Bank - BBVA WIFA Operations 70,680.83 25,405.86
Cash in Bank - BBVA WIFA Reserve Fund 176,698.13 277,668.49
Petty Cash and Cash Drawer 400.00 400.00
Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 13,908.¢ 32,892.24
Undeposited Receipts 139.7. 292.20
Total Cash & Cash Equl\ralenlts $1,902,193.1 $2,394,631.53
Unbilled Water Fees | $73,678.72 $0.00
A ts Receivable - PSWID - Less Allowance for Bad Debts 126,189.24 59,720.58
Property Tax Receivable-Gila County 14,675.06 14,206.38
Total R | ivabl 214,443.02 73,926.96
Security Deposit - Admin Building Lease $699.60 $699.60
Prepaid Contract Services and Expenses 14,326.09 4,894.53
| tory - Parts in Warehouse 95,795.04 100,003.58
Total Other Current Assets $110,820.73 $105,597.71
Total Current Asset $2,227,456.93 $2,674,156.20
Capital Assots |
Ci ion in Progress - District $24,557.38 $0.00
Construction in Progress - WIFA 1,817,475.01 2,074,815.72
Total Work in Process $1,842,032.39 $2,074,815.72
Property
Land $201,967.38 $201,967.38
Buildings 70,385.00 70,385.00
L hold Improvements 19,555.20 14,028.20
Infrastructure-District $5,652,487.00 $5,731,942.16
Infrastructure, WIFA Infrastructure Project 1,747,935.80 4,525,120,87
Vehicles & Equipment 373,690.01 377,250.28
Computer Hardware & Soft 107,941.13 §8,909.91
Total Property 8,173,961.52 10,979,603.81
Less: Accumulated Depreciation - District -2,966,119.68 -3,172,671.654
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- WIFA -30,170.71 -118,102.31
Total Accumulated Depreciati -2,996,290.39 -3,290,773.85
| | $5,177,671.13 $7,688,829.96
Total Capital Assets-Net $7,019,703.52 $9,763,645.68
Other Assets
Acquired Costs - Excess Goodwill-Net of Amortization $935,302.24 $903,863.24
Total Non-C Assets $935,302.24 $903,863.24
TOTAL ASSETS 10,182,462.69 13,241,665.12
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities
A ts Payabl $208,281.37 $311,600.26
Credit Card Payable 108.44 105.49
Accrued Payroll | 8,465.81 0.00
Comp ted PTO| 23,762.72 22,251.31
Refundable Customer Deposits 229,787.46 252,943.46
Sales Tax Payable 13,5614.49 14,042.39
Accrued Interest 45,016.84 39,891.25
Retention Payable 0.00 23,936.70
Total Current Liabilities $528,937.13 $664,670.86
Long Term Liabilities
BBVA Compass Bank $4,575,399.00 $4,055,250.00
WIFA Note Payablal 2,953,451.22 5,462,079.12]
Total Notrs Payable 7,628,850.22 9,517,328.12
TOTAL LIABILITIES $8,057,787.35 $10,181,999.98
EQUITY
Retained Eamings $2,018,739.37 $3,079,143.06
Net Income 105,935.97 -19,477.92
TOTAL EQUITY 2,124,675.34 3,059,665.14
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $10,1682,462.69 13,241,665.12

SUMMARY FROM PELORUS

BALANCE SHEETS
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PINE-STRAWBERRY WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

COMPARATIVE PROFIT & LOSS STATEMENT - ACCRUAL BASIS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 AND 2020

INCOME 9/30/2019 9/30/2020 Notes

Revenues

Water Fees $558,400.58 $502,530.46

Property Tax Levy 36,009.44 11,427.06

Other Water Fees 20,626.22 9,431.00

Miscellaneous Fees 4,097.70 3,386.16

TOTAL REVENUE $619,133.94 $526,774.67
EXPENSES

Other Administrative Expenses $16,867.51 $11,816.06

Outside Source Fees 12,130.45 11,699.99

Administrative Office Exp 13,562.55 13,030.07

Administrative Labor Burden 14,939.82 15,624.96

Administrative Labor 52,525.76 48,243.00

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $110,026.09 $100,414.08

Board of Directors Expense 44,677.85 35,345.03 1

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $154,703.94 $135,759.11

OPERATIONS EXPENSES

Outside/Professional Services $20,262.77 $11,799.30

Field Tools & Supplies 8,069.88 10,028.40

Field Office Expenses 6,410.89 5,094.59

Field Vehicle & Equipment 8,994.21 10,458.82

Wells, Tanks & Infrastructure 80,628.40 109,909.52

Field Labor 57,764.95 60,374.17

Field Labor Burden 17,674.69 21,573.56

OPERATIONS EXPENSES $199,805.79 $229,238.36
TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSES $354,509.73 $364,997 .47

Depreciation $104,364.98 $115,851.60

Depreciation & Amortization- Administrative 10,330.41 10,330.41

TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $114,695.39 $126,182.01
TOTAL EXPENSES $469,205.12 $491,179.48

NET INCOME FROM OPERATIONS $149,928.82 $35,595.19
OTHER INCOME/EXPENSE

Other Income - Accounting Credit $376.56 $422.67

Other Income - Interest Property Taxes 647.43 1,009.48

Other Income - Restitution Payments | 0.00 91.36

Other Income - Interest Principal Account 0.00 5.55

TOTAL OTHER INCOME $1,023.99 $1,529.06

I

Compass Bank - Interest & Finance Fees $45,016.84 $39,891.25

PPG Grant/ Costs | $0.00 $16,710.92

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES $45,016.84 $56,602.17

I t
TOTAL OTHER INCOME & EXPENSE -$43,992.85 -$56,073.11
NET INCOME $105,935.97 -$19,477.92
1. C/Y Board of Directors includes Audit Fees $19,500, Legal Fees of $13,972.50.
Board Expenses and Public Officials Insurance. % [

SUMMARY FROM PELORUS PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENTS




Pine-Strawberry Water Improvement District

Cash Position as of September 30, 2020 - Based on the Budget Report
Budget Net Cash
“2:::::‘\‘ Cn::: tg:“; Monthly Net Position @ Notes
= — Month-End
Year FY 2016/2017 $2,952,970 $2,717,669 $2,353 $689,539
Year FY 2017/2018 $2,908,297 $3,134,609 -$226,312 $463,227
Year FY 2018/2019 $6,128,515 $5,219,002 $909,513 $1,372,740
Year FY 2019/2020 $5,657,651 $5,519,761 $137,891 1$590,192
Beginning Cash Forward $672,959
July $431,207 $808,793 -$377,586 $295,373
August $301,108 $365,915 _-$64,807 $230,566
September $701,792 $674,148 $27,644 $258,210 f &
October
November
December
January
February
March
April
May
June
YTD 2020/2021 $1,434,107 $1,848,856 ($414,749) $295,373
Bank Account Presentation
Reconciled Statement Balances Beginning Ending
CB-Revenue Fund(Operations) $1,225,018.20 $1,304,202.63
Compass Bank - Impact Fees $104,056.98 $122,056.98
Chase Bank - Warrant Account $19,190.63 $28,760.78
CB-WIFA Operations $25,405.86 $25,405.86
X-Press Bill Pay Transfer Account $11,459.28 32,892
Non-Restricted Account Balances $1,385,130.95 $1,513,318.49| 2
Compass Bank - Security Deposit $251,405.80 $252,946.80
CB-Maintenance Reserve Fund $250,000.00 $250,000.00
CB-WIFA Reserve Account $277,668.49 $277,668.49
CB-Principal Payments Account $100,001.81 $100,005.55
Restricted Account Balances $879,076.10 $880,620.84
Total Reconciled Balances 7.05
Bank Statement Balances Beginning Ending
CB-Revenue Fund(Operations) $1,244,235.21 $1,333,858.53
Compass Bank - Impact Fees $104,056.98 $122,056.98
Chase Bank - Warrant Account $19,190.63 $28,760.78
CB-WIFA Operations $102,217.58 $229,699.85
X-Press Bill Pay Transfer Account $15,053.97 $30,562.63
Non-Restricted Account Balances $1,484,754.37 $1,744,938.77| 2
Compass Bank - Security Deposit $252,893.07 $254,134.18
CB-Maintenance Reserve Fund $250,000.00 $250,000.00
CB - WIFA Reserve Account $277,668.49 $277,668.49
CB-Principal Payments Account $100,001.81 $100,005.55
Restricted Account Balances 880,563.37 881,808.22

Total Statement Balances

Notes:
(1) Cashin: Revenues from Water, Misc. Fees, Property Tax Levy, Sales Tax Collected
Cash Out: Contract Services, Admin, BOD Expenses, Operations, Sales Tax Paid, Loan Payments & Capital |
Non-restricted Accounts: Operations, Warrant, & Impact ﬂ[
Balance Forward Balance forward is the Cash Carryforward Accounts from the Budget Report

(2) Funds in the non-restricted account balances includes the $250,000 reserve fund carfzover from June 30, 2020.

SEPTEMBER 2020
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Pine-Strawberry Water Improvement District
Fiscal Year Credit Card Activity as of September 30, 2020
Compass Bank Credit Card Account Authorized | {1
Date For By Charges | Payments Ending
Balance Forward 6/30/20 $187.43
Amazon Various Office Supplies, Etc. CE $262.63 $450.06
Pt ixSoft Inc. 7/27/2020 New Office Phones CE 5482.08 $932.14
E-Pay 7/21/2020 $225.68 5706.46
Balance Due 7/31/20 706.46
A Various Office Supplies, Etc. CE $205.40 $911.86
Campaigner 8/23/2020 Call Qut Syst CE $19.98 $931.84
Stripes Gas & Auto 8/28/2020 Vehicle Service CE $120.07 $1,051.91
E-Pay 8/21/2020 742.15 $309.76
Balance Due 8/31/20 309.76)
Amazon 9/23/2020 Office Supplies, Etc. CE $85.51 $395.27
Campaigner 9/23/2020 Call Qut Sy CE $19.98 $415.25
|E-Pay 9/21/2020 $309.76 $105.49
Bal Due 9/30/20 $105.49
The District has a credit card account that has one card in the name of District Manager but can be used when payment
by check or charge account is not available. For this fiscal year, when the credit card is used, it is paid by the due date.
SEPTEMBER 2020
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PINE-STRAWBERRY WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Budget Report (CASH BASIS)
[ [ [
Fiscal Year to Date Thru 9/30/2020
Approved Cash & YTD % E
Revenue (Cash In) FY 20/21 Revenue Remaining | Remaining | #
Cash Carry Forward - Reserve Fund $250,000 $250,000 | $250,000 50
Deferred Debt Repayment Carry Forward $100,000 $100,000 | $100,000 S0 1
Capital Project Carry Forward $220,902 $220,902 | $220,902 S0 2
Impact Fees Carry Forward (CIP) $102,057 $102,057 | 5102,057 $0| 3
SUBTOTAL: CARRY OVER $672,959 $672,959 $672,959 $0
|Property Tax Levies $844,632 812,437 | $832,195 98.5%| 4
Cust Sales $2,094,130 $502,530 | $1,591,600 76.0%| 4
Miscellaneous Revenues $95,000 $12,817 482,183 86.5%| 4
WIFA Funding $2,555,822 $864,953 | $1,690,869 66.2%
Potential Grants/Non-Revenue Funds $1,000,000 $0 | $1,000,000 100.0%
Sales Tax on Revenues $140,000 $41,370 $98,630 70.5%
SUBTOTAL: CASH IN FLOWS $6,729,584 $1,434,107 | 55,295,477
TOTAL REVENUE $7,402,543 $2,107,066 | $5,968,436
Expenses (Cash Out)
Operations $425,000 $109,481 | $315,519 74.2%
Field Labor & Burden $410,000 $81,948 $328,052 80.0%
|Admin $485,000 $100,414 $384,586 79.3%
Board (Legal and Audit Fees) $60,000 $35,345 $24,655 41.1%
Iapital project/Repair $405,899 50 | $405,899 100.0%
Infrastructure Repairs $140,000 $37,810 | 5102,190 73.0%
Equipment Replacement $100,000 $0 | $100,000 100.0%
WIFA Funding - Capital Projects $2,555,822 $828,265 | 51,727,557 67.6%
Additional Potential Grants/Non-Revenue Funds $1,000,000 50 | $1,000,000 100.0%
Debt Service/Loan-Compass Bank $425,000 $100,241 | $324,759 76.4%
Debt Service/Loan-Compass Bank-Addional Principal $300,000 $0 | $300,000 100.0%
Debt Service/Loan-WIFA -Principal & Interest $504,852 $388,739 | $116,113 23.0%
Debt Service/Loan-WIFA - Reserve Account $100,970 $25,243 $75,727 75.0%
Deferred Debt Repayment Carry Forward $100,000 $100,000 $0 0.0%
Sales Tax on Revenues $140,000 $41,370 $98,630 70.5%
SUBTOTAL: OPERATIONS & CAPITAL EXPENSES $7,152,543 $1,848,856 | $5,303,687
TOTAL CASH QUTFLOWS $7,152,543 $1,848,856 | $5,303,687
Cash Carry Forward - Reserve Fund $250,000 $250,000 $0 $0
$250,000 $250,000 $0 S0
TOTAL EXPENSES INCLUDING RESERVES $7,402,543 $2,098,856 50 50
Net Operating Surplus (Shortfall) as of 9/30/2020 $258,210
Net Cash Position at Month End
1, Deferred debt repayment carry forward
2, Capital projects carry forward to FY 2020-2021
3, Property tax levies under budget due to timing of tax payments
4. All property tax levies, excess water and base fees collected from the rate changes effective July 1, 2016 & 2020 are allocated to pay
additional principal payments on the BBVA Compass purchase loan

SEFTEMBER 2030
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Pine-Strawberry WID
General Ledger for PSWID - 9/1/2020 to 9/30/2020

Account Balance
Date Code Description Debit Credit
10000 - Checking - Operation/Cust Rev Acct-Compass $1,225,018.20
9/1/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3583 - Operations - Compass 12,142.41 1,237,160.61
9/1/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3584 - Operations - Compass 382.87 1,237,543.48
9/2/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3589 - Operations - Compass 1,614.80 1,239,158.28
9/2/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 35690 - Operations - Compass 1,451.01 1,240,609.29
9/3/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3595 - Operations - Compass 2,245.32 1,242,854.61
9/3/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3596 - Operations - Compass 607.11 1,243,461.72
9/3/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3599 - Operations - Compass 571.12 1,244,032.84
9/3/2020 DEP Bank Deposit; 3600 - Operations - Compass 102.95 1,244,135.79
9/3/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3601 - Operations - Compass 170.00 1,244,305.79
9/4/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3608 - Operations - Compass 1,962.69 1,246,268.48
9/4/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3609 - Operations - Compass 835.53 1,247,104.01
9/5/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3612 - Operations - Compass 299.88 1,247,403.89
9/6/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3614 - Operations - Compass 181.18 1,247,585.07
9/7/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3616 - Operations - Compass 237.83 1,247,822.90
9/8/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3618 - Operations - Compass 5,330.50 1,253,153.40
9/8/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3619 - Operations - Compass 1,052.27 1,254,205.67
9/9/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3630 - Operations - Compass 690.25 1,254,895.92
9/9/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3631 - Operations - Compass 3,433.04 1,258,328.96
9/10/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3634 - Operations - Compass 4,388.79 1,262,717.75
9/10/2020 DEP Bank Deposit; 3635 - Operations - Compass 762.72 1,263,480.47
9/11/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3640 - Operations - Compass 227.82 1,263,708.29
9/11/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3641 - Operations - Compass 150.00 1,263,858.29
9/11/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3642 - Operations - Compass 61.00 1,263,919.29
9/11/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3643 - Operations - Compass 286.23 1,264,205.52
9/11/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3647 - Operations - Compass 3,930.90 1,268,136.42
9/11/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3648 - Operations - Compass 200.00 1,268,336.42
9/11/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3649 - Operations - Compass 473.35 1,268,809.77
9/12/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3652 - Operations - Compass 815.42 1,269,625.19
9/13/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3654 - Operations - Compass 1,096.72 1,270,721.91
9/14/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3660 - Operations - Compass 2,956.26 1,273,678.17
9/14/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3661 - Operations - Compass 8,639.74 1,282,317.91
9/15/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3669 - Operations - Compass 9,930.70 1,292,248.61
9/15/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3670 - Operations - Compass 1,936.48 1,294,185.09
9/16/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3677 - Operations - Compass 3,029.26 1,297,214.35
9/16/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3678 - Operations - Compass 1,079.49 1,298,293.84
9/17/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3689 - Operations - Compass 727.45 1,299,021.29
9/17/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3692 - Operations - Compass 1,712.38 1,300,733.67
9/17/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3693 - Operations - Compass 108.05 1,300,841.72
9/M17/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3694 - Operations - Compass 254.55 1,301,096.27
9/17/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3695 - Operations - Compass 69.00 1,301,165.27
9/17/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3696 - Operations - Compass 122.43 1,301,287.70
9/17/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3701 - Operations - Compass 74.62 1,301,362.32
9/17/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3702 - Operations - Compass 657.81 1,302,020.13
9/17/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3703 - Operations - Compass 200.00 1,302,220.13
9/18/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3704 - Operations - Compass 1,835.43 1,304,055.56
9/18/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3705 - Operations - Compass 1,651.94 1,305,707.50
9/19/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3708 - Operations - Compass 714.41 1,306,421.91
9/20/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3710 - Operations - Compass 2,903.96 1,309,325.87
9/22/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3718 - Operations - Compass 4,542.85 1,313,868.72
9/22/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3719 - Operations - Compass 8,946.89 1,322,815.61
9/22/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3724 - Operations - Compass 560.32 1,323,375.93
9/22/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3725 - Operations - Compass 2,053.36 1,325,429.29
9/23/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3732 - Operations - Compass 1,519.75 1,326,949.04
9/23/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3733 - Operations - Compass 2,400.48 1,329,349.52
9/24/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3738 - Operations - Compass 200.00 1,329,5649.52
9/24/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3739 - Operations - Compass 200.00 1,329,749.52
9/24/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3740 - Operations - Compass 312.52 1,330,062.04
9/24/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3741 - Operations - Compass 230.71 1,330,292.75
9/24/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3742 - Operations - Compass 390.15 1,330,682.90
9/24/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3743 - Operations - Compass 56.00 1,330,738.90
9/24/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3744 - Operations - Compass 36.28 1,330,775.18
9/24/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3747 - Operations - Compass 1,968.89 1,332,744.07
9/24/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3748 - Operations - Compass 4,094.00 1,336,838.07
9/25/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3756 - Operations - Compass 2,367.26 1,339,206.33
9/25/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3757 - Operations - Compass 28,544.48 1,367,749.81
9/26/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3760 - Operations - Compass 382.24 1,368,132.05
9/27/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3762 - Operations - Compass 53.36 1,368,185.41
9/28/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3774 - Operations - Compass 1,791.57 1,369,976.98
9/28/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3775 - Operations - Compass 1,220.04 1,371,197.02
9/29/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3780 - Operations - Compass 1,132.03 1,372,329.05
9/29/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3781 - Operations - Compass 265.64 1,372,594.69
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Pine-Strawberry WID

General Ledger for PSWID - 9/1/2020 to 9/30/2020

Account
Date Code Description Debit Credit
10000 - Checking - Operation/Cust Rev Acct-Compass ( continued )

9/30/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3784 - Operations - Compass 68.80
9/30/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3785 - Operations - Compass 2,596.23
9/30/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3798 - Operations - Compass 1,004.55
9/30/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 3799 - Operations - Compass 1,281.30

9/1/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 71.85

9/9/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 80.84

9/9/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 66.73
9/15/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00
9/16/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 51.94
9/18/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 80.50
9/18/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 127.51
9/28/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 40.86
9/28/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 54.41
9/28/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 43.96

9/2/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 11,396.85

9/9/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 28,506.60
9/14/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 10,524.72
9/17/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 18,613.42
9/22/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 16,252.74
9/24/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 13,420.75
9/28/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 8,663.22

